

SC NO – 12(05)2025
Reg No – 60 of 2025
CNR-WBBK05000-379-2025

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 03 Dtd. 04-06-2025

Today is fixed for production of sole accused, appointment of PP and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in charge not yet appointed.

Sole accused person is produced from the J/C and again remanded till next date.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of sole accused person. None moved for the petition. CD is not available today. Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 10-06-2025 for production of sole accused, appointment of PP and consideration of charge. Inform Ld. Addl. PP in charge.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura