

**SC NO – 12(05)2025**  
**ST No. 01(07)2025**  
**Reg No -60 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBBK05000-379-2025**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No 19 Dtd. 31-10-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence and production of sole accused person.

Sole accused person namely Banamali Majhi is produced from the Subsidiary Correctional Home, Bishnupur through VC and again remanded till next date.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness PW9 Sudarsan Roy. He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

The rough sketch map with index is marked Exbt-P7/PW5 and the seizure list dated 05-03-2025 is marked Exbt-P4/2/PW9.

No more witness is present. Witness exhausted.

Fix- 04-11-2025 for physical production of sole accused person and examination u/s 351 BNSS.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura