

SC NO – 12(05)2025
ST No. 01(07)2025
Reg No -60 of 2025
CNR-WBBK05000-379-2025

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 22 Dtd. 27-11-2025

Today is fixed for physical production of sole accused person and DW.

Sole accused person namely Banamali Majhi is produced physically from the J/C and again remanded till next date.

Ld Defense counsel files petition on the ground stated therein. Seen by the LD PP in charge.

The petition be kept with the case record for hearing.

Fix- 04-12-2025 for production of sole accused person and hearing of the petition dated 27-11-2025.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura