

S.C. No. 12(5)2025
Reg. No. 60 / 2025

Order No. 23 dtd. 04.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dtd. 27.11.25 filed by accused Bonomali Majhi. The accused is produced from JC through VC. He is taken into custody and again remanded JC till the next date.

The instant has been filed stating that accused is unable to defend himself due to his mental condition. To adjudicate this petition physical production of the accused before this court is necessary as this court may put some questions to the said accused.

Accordingly, the Superintendent, Bishnupur Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused physically before this court on 08.12.2025 at 10:30 am positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Bishnupur Correctional Home, Bishnupur for compliance.

Fix – **08.12.2025** for production of the accused Bonomali Majhi.

D / C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura